客客  戶戶  名名  稱稱：：Inventec
CCUUSSTTOOMMEERR
承承    認認    書書
AAPPPPRROOVVAALL  SSHHEEEETT
產產品品品品名名  //  PPrroodduucctt  MMooddeell  NNoo..  ::  AACCAA--55332200--AA11
發發行行日日期期  //  IIssssuuee  DDaattee                ::  22000055//88//33
承承認認日日期期  //  AApppprroovveedd  DDaattee        ::
AApppprroovveedd  bbyy  ccuussttoommeerr::  ((ssiiggnniinngg  oorr  ssttaammppiinngg  hhe

PAGE   1 OF  6
LAN Chip Type Antenna Module
1. Explanation of part number :
(1)Product series : LAN Antenna Chip
(2)System code : X for antenna center frequency
      Exp.: A = 2.45G group
(3)Size code :
 A  C  X  X  X  X  X  X  X  X
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
 X
           Exp.: 5320 = 5.3x2.0 mm
(4)Type code :
        Exp.: A1=Type 1
(5)Suffix :
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
X＝±          X.X＝±        X.XX＝
ANGLES＝±             HOLEDIA＝±
佳 邦 科 技 股 份 有 限 公 司
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
SCALE： ----- UNIT：mm
DRAWN BY：張明貴  CHECKED BY：許倬綱
DESIGNED BY：張明貴  APPROVED BY 曾泓瑋
THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF INPAQ
TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED AS
THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF APPARATUS OR
DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION
DOCUMENT PAGE  REV.
TITLE： ACA5320A1XX Specification NO. 000421004007   A0
PAGE   2 OF  6
2. Electrical Specification :
ITEM SPECIFICATION
   Frequency Band 2400MHz～2500MHz
VSWR Less than 2
Polarization Linear
Peak Gain 0~1dBi typ.
Impedance 50Ω typ.
Matching circuit :
      A Pi matching circuit will be required to have better performance
3. Physical Dimension :
Model     Size(mm) L W T D
ACA5320A1XX 5.3±0.2 2.0±0.2 1.2±0.2 0.4±0.2
                                                           unit : mm
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
X＝±          X.X＝±        X.XX＝
ANGLES＝±             HOLEDIA＝±
佳 邦 科 技 股 份 有 限 公 司
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
SCALE： ----- UNIT：mm
DRAWN BY：張明貴  CHECKED BY：許倬綱
DESIGNED BY：張明貴  APPROVED BY 曾泓瑋
THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF INPAQ
TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED AS
THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF APPARATUS OR
DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION
DOCUMENT PAGE  REV.
TITLE： ACA5320A1XX Specification NO. 000421004007   A0
PAGE   3 OF  6
4. Performance Specifications:
RELIABILITY TEST
Item Condition Specification
Thermal shock -40℃~+85℃ for 100 cycles each cycle being
30 min
No apparent damage
Fulfill the electrical spec.
after test
Humidity resistance 85±2℃, 80~90% R.H. for 500 hours
No apparent damage
Fulfill the electrical spec.
after test
High temperature
resistance +85±2℃ for 500 hours
No apparent damage
Fulfill the electrical spec.
after test
Low temperature
resistance -40±3℃ for 500 hours
No apparent damage
Fulfill the electrical spec. after
test
Vibration
10 Hz/min~55 Hz/min~10 Hz/min vibration
frequency with 1.5 mm amplitude for two hours